AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 3

2, AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION'PURCHASE REQ.NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0011 Sae Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE |AMQ0340-ARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY [if other than ltem &) CODE I AMQ340-ARC
AMQ-340 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TEAM AMQ-34( CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TEAM

FAA AERCNAUTICARL CENTER FAA AERCNAUTICAL CENTER

PO BOX 25082 PO BOX 25082

MPB ROOM 369 MPB ROOM 369

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ivo., sirest, county. Sitw and ZiP Cocie) ) BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CNI AVIATION INC _
2600 JOHN SAXON BLVD 6B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
NORMAN OK 73071

® 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DTFAAC-11-D-00013
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
COBE FACILITY CGDE 11/03/2010
ONLY APPLY MENDMENTS OF \TATIO!
5 The above numbered solicitation is amended &s 56t forth in Hem 14. Tha hour and date specified for receipl of Offers ks oxtendes. L ix ot axtended.
Offers must acknowledge receipl of [hs amendmant prior Lo the hour and dale specified |n the sokeilalion or #¢ amanded, by ane of he falawing methods: (a) By camplating
Rems B and 15, and reiurning coples of the amendmant; (b) By acknawladging recelpt of this amendment on aach copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By

separale latlar or talegram which inchsdes u reference to the soficltalion and smendment numbar. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATEQ FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alraady submitted, such change may be mada by telagram o tekter, pravided each telegram or taller makea
reference 1o the solicilallan and this amendment, and |3 received priof o the opening hour and date specified.

1Z ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (If required.} 30.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MDDIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

JA. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S IS3UED PURSUANT TO: (Specily avihaniy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED GONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a3 chenpas in paying office,
appropriation date, sle.) SET FORTH IN iTEM 14

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

ID. OTHER (Specily iype of modification end ardhodty)
AMS Clause 3.2.4-35 Option To Extend the Term of the Centract

@ |0 IEII:I*S

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Hig not, is requirad to sign this document and return coples lo the iasLing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject mallar where foasible.)
MOD 0011 This is an administrative mod to open the option CLINS in PRISM.

LIST OF CHANGES:

Total Amount for this Modification: $0.00

New Total Amount for this Version: $4,737,142.70 Option ¥r IV estimated
New Total Amount for this Award: $21,916,160.24 Contract Total Estimated

CHAENGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 5
Exercised option

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of ihe document referencad in [tem 9A or 10A, as henetafore changed, remsing unchanged and in ful forcs and effect.

15, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prirtt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini)

Ay

Frapklin

158, CONTRAGTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE BIGNED

}éa.

cT Aumo?'{&m /C d___ 1537; ZN.ED /ﬁ(

(Signature of persan authorirad foaign)




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET yp panc—11-D-00013/0011 > |3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR GONTRACTOR
CNI AVIATION INC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{a) (B) (Cr KD} (E) (F)
e e e de v R e e e ok e e R e R e ok ke A ok e ok ok o ke e ol e o ok S ok i & ok e e de ok o o e b o e e ke
MOD 0010 This modification is issued to exerclse Option Yfr 3 and incorpoijate the
current DOL Wage Determination.
FIRST: The term of the contract is hereby extendef IAW the |clause Optior Tec Extend
the term of the Contract. The Period of Performanke is Ogt. 1, 2013 thry Sept.

30,2014,

SECOND: DOL Wage Determination 2005-2432 rev.17 da
incorporated and attached {10 pages}.

THIRD: The Option Yr 3 rates remain unchanged and
B rates revised 2011).

FOURTH: The Contract total estimate for option yx
labor and required hours for the annual period wil
delivery order (total services Not To Exceed the a
This increases the total estimated potential value

From: Obligated Dollars: $9,357,449.15
To: $13,745,869.97 (total estimate w/ Option yr 3}

FIFTH:

effect.
*********i*iii****it***t***i**i**#i*tiw********ii*

All other provisions of the contract remai

MOD 0009 This modification is issued to inccrporatE the

Application Services (AMI-1) Statement of work v.l
commuter vehlcle Policy
and clarifies responsibilities/days to fill vacanc

ESC/AMI S0W version 19 dated 9/16/2013 is hereby i
pages) . The SOW revision is incorporated with no c

****i*****i****t*i*******iw*tti****ii********i**i#
MOD 0008 This modification is issued to incorporat

Application Services (AMI-1} Statement of work V.1
(See attachments}).

FIRST: IAW objectives described in AMI 30W paragra
internally utilized with AMI customers to reflect

ed 6/1

are at]

3 is §
L be c
nual

e T de e ke K ke

B that]

les.

ncorpor
pst to

e 4 o o ok

E the
B and

[ uncharged and in full

o

qevxsed Office of

i

i

bn B, s
minim

levels (APL) allowed for services listed in the PW
monitored by FAA management specifically associat

Th
with

result the CSC and OAS performance measures (SOW aftachme

reflect the details and to facilitate SP monitorin

to t

The specifics are ldentified in the PWS version 18} Attac

Measures and Attachment 7 CSC Performance Measures

Continued ...

T
a
e
P
t

/4013 is hereby

T

vi
vilsed Performarn

hm

entifies FAA

b

sed Office of

ice Level Ag

taJhed (1 page (NI Schedule

,388,420.82, THe specific
rdinated and fynded by
te for Option Year 3).

force and

GFP

tjd and attachdd (41
igher party.

ce Measures

eements are

ceptable perflormance
PLs are curjently

I customers.

As a

} have been 4evised to
ame level of|detail.
nt & OAS Perqormance




REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET |1y p2pc—11-p-00013/0011 _
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CHI AVIATION INC
{TEM NO. BUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UN| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) {C) KD} (E) {F)
 SECCND: The AMI SOW rev. 18 also includes administlrative ppdates to reflqct
realignment of organlzations, references, and COR ;crcny .
THIRD: Reference Contract Section J-Attachments - [Fhe Fo ojing attachmernts
supersede the original documents in their entirety| and a ereby incorpdrated and
attached herein.
- Attachment 1 - PWS version 18, 11/06/2012 —- 41 pages
- Attachment & — OAS Performance Measures —— 9 pagps
- Attachment 7 - CSC Performance Measures -- 5 pagps
FOURTH: This modification is issued at no cost to pither paJty. The confract rates
and total estimated value remain unchanged.
DISTR: TS Small Business: YES
Discount Terms: SB NET 30
Payment:
FAA AC ACCTG QFC
DOT/FAR AM2-110
PO BOX 25710
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 10/01/2013 to 09/30/2015
Change Item 0005 to read as follows{amount shown if the oblﬂgated amount )|:
ESC Support Services (follow-on contract) for Custpmer SeLvice Center, Offfice
Automation Services & Custom Sclutions Division
0005 Option IV
Enterprise Service Center Customer Service
Center, Office Automation Services and Custom
Solutions Division Support Services follow-on Contfract
IS09000; W Electronic & IT: 02
Funding of this order is subject to fiscal year 204 apprpp iation limitdtions
enacted by the United States Congress. The Government's pbligation undej this order
is limited to the amount required to fund operations durihg [the period cqvered by
the current or subsequent continuing resolution(s)| Such limitations shqll continue
until final fiscal year 2014 appropriations are enpcted d |allocated to [the
program(s) funding this order. In the event that contipuilng resolutior is not
extended before a permanent appropriation is enactpd, it pnay be necessary to cease
pexformance under this order, unless it has been determinfd,] and notificjtion is
given by a cognizant Contracting Officer, that alljor pa f these services are
essential to the safety of human life or the proteftion blic properyly, in
accordance with the emergency provisions of the Anfi Defipidney Act (31 (JSC 1342).
In the event that final approprilations will not cofer the] tdtal obligatidn{s) under
this order, a modification will be issued teo reduck the oplilgation(s) to available

funding.




